JOIN US...

Lions Club Patriotic Parade and Concert in the Park

See Featured Events & Excursions on Pages 4-5




Pursue things to do, learn & share at MMC!

Weekly Reoccurring
Bi-Weekly Reoccurring
Monthly Reoccurring
Featured Events &
Excursions — pages 4-5

COMMUNITY

LIFE CONTACTS
Jennifer Shutt = 717-625-6106
jennifers@moravianmanor.org

Jeanne Griffith = 717-625-6000
jeanneg@moravianmanor.org

Donna Kasznel - 717-625-6865
donnak@moravianmanor.org

CALENDAR KEY

LOCATIONS
CC = Center Court
CP = Corner Pocket
CR = Conference Room
FSL = Fire Side Lounge
GC = Gallery Café
GCDR = Garden Court
Dining Room
GP = Gathering Place
HOF = Hall of Fame
LRC = Lititz recCenter
SH = Steinman Hall
SFS = Smart Fit Studio
TON = The Owl's Nest
WG = Woods Garage
WP = Woodlands Pavilion
ZR = Zinzendorf Room

Date

Time & Program (Location)

Saturday,
July 1

10:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Sunday,
July 2

2:30 pm Vespers (SH)
5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
July 3

9:00 am Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

10:30 am Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)

11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)

6:30 pm Lions Club Patriotic Parade and
Concert in the Park

Tuesday,
July 4

9:30 am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)

1:00 pm Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)
4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
6:00 pm Third Annual 4th of July Social

Wednesday,
July 5

7:30 am Men's Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
9:00 am Coffee Club (GC)

9:00 am Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

9:30 am Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:30 am Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
12:00 pm Beginner's Exercise w/Steve (ZOOM)
12:00 pm Low Vision Support Group

12:45 pm Men's Poker (CP)

1:00 pm Bocce

1:00 pm EKG Group (HOF)
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Thursday,
July 6

9:00 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Corn Hole (WG)

Wood Carving (GP)

Lit Wits Book Club (HOF)
Pinochle (FSL)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Friday,
July 7

10:00 am
10:00 am

1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Walking Club - Lebanon Valley Rail
Trail

Hand Knee & Foot Card Game (FSL)
SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

Saturday,
July 8

10:00 am
6:30 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
Allegro Orchestra Shuttle -
Beethoven's Birthday Bash!

Sunday,
July 9

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
July 10

9:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)

Tuesday,
July 11

8:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
4:15 pm

LGH Lab Service (CC)

Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Ukulele Group (HOF)
Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Wednesday,
July 12

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:45 pm
1:00 pm

Men'’s Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
Men's Poker (CP)

Bocce

1:00 pm Cooking with Herbs (FL)

1:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

MMC Herbal Society (FSL)
Book Mobile Founders Campus
Book Mobile Woodlands Campus
Wine & Cheese Art Reception

Thursday,
July 13

9:00 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:15 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Corn Hole (WG)

Wood Carving (GP)

Life Writing Group (CR)
Mahjong (GP)

Pinochle (FSL)

Country Line Dance (SH)
Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Friday,
July 14

9:30 am Pins and Needles (GP)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:30 am Central and Southern Market -

Do as you please!

Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

1:00 pm SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
5:00 pm Men’s Pool (HOF)

1:00 pm

Saturday,
July 15

10:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Sunday,
July 16

2:30 pm Vespers (SH)
5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
July 17

9:30 am Oklahomal! Starring Hugh Jackman
9:00 am Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

10:30 am Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
5:00 pm Community Table (TON)

Tuesday,
July 18

8:00 am LGH Lab Service (CC)

9:30 am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:30 am Catholic Mass (SH)

10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)

11:30 am JULIETS Lunch - Blue Bird Inn
1:00 pm Book Club Book Buddies (HOF)
1:00 pm Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)
4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Wednesday,
July 19

7:30 am Men's Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
9:00 am Coffee Club (GC)

9:00 am Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

9:30 am Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:30 am Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
12:45 pm Men's Poker (CP)

1:00 pm Bocce

1:00 pm EKG Group (FSL)

3:30 pm Clio Book Club (HOF)

Thursday,
July 20

9:00 am The Breakfast Book Club (TON)

9:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

9:30 am Corn Hole (WG)

10:00 am Flagship Therapy Meet the Therapist
(SH)

1:00 pm The Bookies Book Club (HOF)

1:00 pm Wood Carving (GP)

2:00 pm Pinochle (FSL)

4:00 - 6:00 pm Josh Squared, Live! (FCP)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Sunday,
July 23

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
July 24

9:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
5:15 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
Scootin’ for Scoops of Ice Cream!

Tuesday,
July 25

8:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
4:15 pm
6:30 pm

LGH Lab Service (CC)

Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Ukulele Group (HOF)

“Woodie Bookies” Book Club (HOF)
“Book Club Trois" (various locations)
Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Sage Brush, Live! (WP)

Wednesday,
July 26

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
6:00 pm

Men'’s Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
Men's Poker (CP)

Bocce

Poetry Group (HOF)

The Fabulous Greaseband, Live
concert at New Holland Community
Park

Thursday,
July 27

9:00 am
9:25 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
415 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Penn Cinema Movie Matinee
Corn Hole (WG)

“The Gathering Book Club” (GP)
Quilters and Sewers (HOF)
Wood Carving (GP)

Mahjong (GP)

Pinochle (FSL)

Country Line Dance (SH)
Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Friday,
July 28

9:30 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Pins and Needles (GP)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

Saturday,
July 29

10:00 am

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Friday,
July 21

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

1:00 pm SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

2:00 pm BUNCO (FSL)

4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
5:00 pm Men's Pool (HOF)

Sunday,
July 30

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Saturday,
July 22

10:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
4:00 pm 4th Saturday Social (GCDR)
5:30 pm Pierogi Experience!

Monday,
July 31

9:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SH)

Advanced Qi Gong & Tai Chi (WP)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
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Lions Club Patriotic Parade and Concert in

the Park

The 30th Anniversary Patriotic Parade kicks off at 6:30
pm in Downtown Lititz. Entertainment with Flamin
Dick and the Hot Rods following the parade in Lititz
Springs Park

Third Annual 4th of July Social

2023 is the 206th continuous celebration in Lititz! Plan
to celebrate with your neighbors and friends at
Moravian Manor Communities! BYOB, a food item to
share, and your lawn chair. All are invited to stay for the
fireworks. Rain Date is July 5.

Walking Club — Lebanon Valley Rail Trail

We will walk from the trailhead in Cornwall into Mount
Gretna, ending at the Jigger Shop for lunch and ice
cream. The walk is approximately 5 miles (12 hours) on
a flat surface. Lunch and Ice Cream are on your own.

Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Allegro Orchestra Shuttle —
Beethoven’s Birthday Bash!

A delayed celebration of Ludwig van Beethoven's
250th birthday. Actually, it is birthday 253. Seems like a
good time to celebrate! Repertoire includes Lehman

- Happy Birthday Ludwig and Beethoven Symphony
No. 9. Soloists are Kristin Sims, soprano; Amy
Yovanovich, mezzo-soprano; David O'Donnell, tenor;
Matthew Robinson, bass.

Ticket prices are $30 for general admission and $40 for VIP

seating. If you need assistance purchasing your ticket, please
contact Jeanne. Register for the shuttle on CATIE or with

Jeanne.

PURSUITS | 4

Cooking with Herbs

Chef Terry will talk about using herbs as substitutes for
less healthy flavor enhancers and discuss senior
nutrition.

Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Central and Southern Market —

Do as you please!

Spend time shopping in the country’s oldest
continuously operated public farmers market, at
Central Market, and enjoy lunch at Lancaster's iconic
Southern Market Food Hall. This is a “do as you please’
trip. Shuttle drop off and pick up is at Lancaster Central
Market. Drop-off is 11:00 a.m., and pick-up is 2:00 pm

1

Community Table

The philosophy of the Community Table is to provide
an opportunity for single and solo diners to come
together in a casual, social, vibrant, and enjoyable
atmosphere at one of our dining venues. Do you like
meeting new people and dining with others? Then the
Community Table is for you! Seating will be
determined by “pick a number"” to mix things up! In
July, it is at Garden Court Dining Room. Transportation
for those coming from the Woodlands Campus will be
provided

Register by calling Joni at 717-625-7616.

Oklahoma! Starring Hugh Jackman

Oh, what a beautiful day! The magic and energy of live
theatre is coming to Penn Cinema with the National
Theatre's acclaimed, Olivier Award-winning production of
Rodgers and Hammerstein's Oklahoma! Starring Hugh
Jackman, Maureen Lipman, Josephina Gabrielle, and
Shuler Hensley. Oklahomal! features some of the music
theatre's most delightfully hummable songs, including
“Oh, What a Beautiful Mornin;” “The Surrey With The
Fringe On Top" and the joyous title tune “Oklahoma.’

Cost is $14 per person. Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

JULIETS Lunch — Blue Bird Inn

Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Josh Squared! — Live concert!

The Josh Squared band is one of the most popular and
sought-after musical groups in Central PA. They
feature two (you guessed it) JOSHES! With the ability
to play music from The Doobie Brothers to Robin
Thicke and Frankie Valli to Bruno Mars, they are great
to listen to ... and dance to. Gather your friends and
neighbors and celebrate summer outdoors with live
music! Bring your lawn chair and dancing shoes!
Shuttle transportation from the Woodlands will be
provided. To register for the shuttle, call Jeanne.

Pierogi Experience!

Participants will enjoy an evening where they will
make pierogi just like Inna’s Polish grandma and
Ukrainian mama used to make them. While cooking,
you will hear and see about the Ukrainian culture and
take home a recipe so you can also make them with
your loved ones.

Cost is $75 per person. Participation is limited to 6. Register
on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Scootin’ for Scoops of Ice Cream!

You will slide into a “Scoot Coupe and ride alongside
some of the most beautiful countryside surrounding
the Village of Intercourse and Bird-In-Hand and toward
delicious Amish ice cream! Each Scoot Coupe is
designed to fit two people, side by side while
experiencing the thrill of the open road. The unique
design, three-wheel stability, and integrated braking
make it a fun and safe ride.

Cost is $75 per person. Register on CATIE or with Jeanne

Sage Brush — Live concert!

Sage Brush is MMC's quintet consisting of Mark
Hirschman, Pam Hagen, Joe Moore, Rich Barbour, Sally
Doane, and Jeff Doane. Bring your lawn chair, and
favorite beverage, and enjoy an evening concert with
your neighbors and friends. The group will perform a
mix of familiar folk and contemporary songs, some new
to the group and some old favorites, including a set of
songs about friendship and others that will lift your
spirits.

The Fabulous Greaseband — Live concert at
New Holland Community Park

MMC is pleased to provide transportation to New
Holland for the Fabulous Greaseband concert! The
Fabulous Greaseband is a seven-member “Best of the
50's, 60's, 70's 80's, and 90's Rock 'n’ Roll Party Band.
Their highly entertaining and energetic delivery of the
greatest dance songs ever written has kept the group
on top for the last 50 years! Bring your lawn chair and
enjoy an evening concert with your neighbors and
friends. This concert is presented by the New Holland
Summer Arts Association.

Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Penn Cinema Movie Matinee

We take over Penn Cinema for our choice of two
feature films.

See CATIE for film selection. Cost is $7 per person. Register
on CATIE or with Jeanne and indicate whether you need
shuttle transportation.
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MMC Community-Wide Hoedown

Chicken BBQ Cookout
Beer, wine & other non-alcohol beverages

« Entertainment & Country Line Dancing
with DJ Nancy Sims

Bocce, ladder golf & corn hole

Bring your lawn chairs or grab a table under the
tent, and come spend a fun evening with your
friends and neighbors! RSVP to Jeanne at
717-625-6000 or on CATIE.

NEW LOCATION ¢« NEW FORMAT
A Renewed Connection to Our Community

11th Annual Engaging
Community Reception

From the Barrio to Network Television:

John Quiiiones’ Inspiring Journey

John Quinones,
ABC News Veteran,
Creator & Host of
“What Would You Do?”

Wednesday, November 1
5:30 — 9:00pm

The Ware Center
42 N Prince St, Lancaster

Catering by Upohar World Kitchen
upoharethniccuisines.com

Visit moravianmanorcommunities.org for
event details; ticket sales start late summer.
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Trash Talk

The Trash Talk Team
received an inquiry
as to “why should we
separate household
trash and recyclables
when they are both
dumped into the
same trash truck?”
This is an accurate
observation as both
household trash and
recyclables are
disposed of in the
same truck.

Recently the Trash Talk Team toured the Lancaster
County Solid Waste Management Authority facilities,
LCSWMA, in Lancaster. While on our tour, we posed
this question to the LCWSMA personnel. They told
us that Waste Management has now replaced their
old trash trucks with new trucks which have two
separate compartments as shown below. The larger
compartment on the right is for household waste
and the smaller compartment on the left is for
recyclables.

There are several advantages brought about by the
new trucks. The most visible to Moravian Manor
residents is there is only one trash truck going down
our streets on trash day. The larger advantage is the
financial savings for Waste Management and their
customers is the cost savings in the reduction of
trash trucks and their associated purchase and
operational expenses. There is also the reduction in
staffing which as we evidenced last year has been a
major problem for Waste Management.

The Trash Talk Team of Mike and Donna Wetherhold,
Carol Simpson, and Stu Degler welcome your
inquiries and suggestions on the household trash
and recyclable collections in our community.

Art Gallery Exhibition

During the month of July, Edward
Noyalis will display his works of
art in the McCloud Campus
Center Art Gallery on the
Founders Campus.

At the age of 12, Ed discovered
his love for art, exploring the
ceramic medium. With the
encouragement of his mother, he
continued to hone and develop
his talent and even started selling his work at a local
gift shop at the age of 14. Staying the course, Ed's
passion for art led him to open a ceramics studio in
Bucks County. For more than 20 years, he taught
classes and sold supplies to other artists.

As a member of the International Ceramics
Association, Ed earned the respect of his colleagues
and was elected to their Board, ultimately serving as
President for two terms. In addition, he served as the
Chairman of the Philadelphia Ceramic Show for 10
years. Currently, Ed's ceramic studio is located on our
Founders Campus!

A Grand Opening Wine and Cheese Reception will
be held, on July 12 at 4:00 pm.

Library Corner!

Many thanks to all who participated in the May 5 Book
Donation Day! A total of 116 donated books were added
to our collection and 12 boxes of books were added to
our storage area for a fall “used book sale.”

In addition, the committee purchased 26 new books
through Aaron’s Books and Amazon. Stop by the
Library to check out the new titles and the entire
collection.

Do you know? There is an online catalog for all books
in our collection accessible through CATIE. Select the
“INFO General Residential” tab and the “MMC Library”
category.

All books in our collection are either donated or
purchased through Used Book Sale proceeds and
disbursements through the Doris Henley Endowment
Fund.

Culinary Offerings

FOUNDERS CAMPUS

Gallery Café

Open for Breakfast & Lunch

Monday - Friday  7:30 am - 2:30 pm
Saturday & Sunday 11:00 am - 2:00 pm
Call Ahead To Go Orders: 717-625-6358

Garden Court Dining Room

Open for Dinner

Monday - Friday  4:30 pm last seating at 6:30 pm
Reservations and Call Ahead

To Go Orders: 717-625-7616

Bill Zimnoch 717-625-6118
Terry Wilson 717-625-6133
Bill Bundy 717-625-6117

WARWICK WOODLANDS CAMPUS

The Owl's Nest Restaurant & Sippery
Open for Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner
717-626-3559

Monday - Friday  7:30 am - 8:00 pm

Saturday Bistro Style Dining
11:00 am - 7:00 pm

Sunday Closed

Joni Cromer 717-625-6775

Ed Koporowicz 717-625-6776

Owl’s Nest Seasonal Specials

A Seasonal Weekday Menu will begin on July 3 and
a Seasonal Saturday Bistro Menu on July 8.

A CLAM BAKE on the Veranda is planned for July
19. Non-seafood items will also be available.

= The Owl's Nest 7:30 am - 2:30 pm

« Gallery Café 7:30 am - 2:30 pm

« Garden Court Dining Room 4:30 pm -
last seating at 6:30 pm
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CELEBRATING BIRTHDAYS THIS MONTH:

2
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12
14
15
16
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26
27

28
30

31

Ed Meinsler
Dan Brindell
Jim Galway

Bob Hess

Bob Hoelscher
Judy Sheckler
Helen Becker
Chuck Besterman
Gene Homan
Kathy Schoenberger
Carol Crandall
Pam Hagen

Jeff Kay

Ronda Shiffrin
Dorothy George
Ed Young

John Garofola
Carol Reeder
Joyce Saeger
Lucille Spangler
Barbara Beebe
Carol Fair
Russel Nyland
David Fair
Betsy McCrae
Mary Sweger
Ron Black

Bob Bollinger
Gina Strouse
Becky Zook
Edward Johann
Kim Barabas
Paul Bechtold
Bill Cowden

TC Roscoe

Tom Trayer
Linda Polonus
John Saeger
Terry Reber
Sam Nolt
Charlie Best
Shirley Showalter
Dori Smith

Pat Ayers

PURSUITS AT MMC!

Embroidering, Knitting & Gabbing

Ukulele Group
Painting

Pins and Needles
Quilters & Sewers

SAGES - Orchestra & Music Groups
Silver Tenders Model Railroad

Wood Carving
Woodshop

Beer Bunch
Dining Round the World
Herbal Society

Art

Community Life
Culinary Council
Lamplighter's Auxiliary
Library

Resident Council
Social

Bike Riding Club
Chair Yoga

Country Line Dancing
Exercise with Steve
Golf Group

LGH Lab Service
Meditation

Pickle Ball

Qi Gong

Tai Chi

Bridge, Duplicate

Bridge, Non-Duplicate
BUNCO

Corn Hole

Hand, Knee & Foot Card Game
Hand and Foot Card Game
Ladies Right on Cue
Mahjong

Manipulation Card Game
Men's Poker

Men's Pool

Pinochle

Book Clubs
Life Writing Group

Bocce

Corn Hole
Gardening Club
Putting Green
Shuffleboard

2nd Sunday Social

4th Saturday Social
Happy Hour

Movies

Musical Entertainment

Singles & Solos Community Dining

Catholic Mass

Episcopalian Service

Ladies Bible Study

Men's Bible Study & Breakfast
Weekly Vespers

Coach Bus Day Trips
Local Arts
Local Cultural

Day Time Committee Location

1st Thursday, July 6 10:00 am Resident Council ZOOM

2nd Thursday, July 13 10:00 am Lamplighter's Hall of Fame

2nd Tuesday, July 11 9:30am  Culinary Council Fire Side Lounge
3rd Thursday, July 20  10:00 am Art Committee Fire Side Lounge
3rd Friday, July 21 9:00 am  Social Committee The Owl’s Nest
3rd Friday, July 21 1:00 pm  Library Committee Library

4th Monday, July 24 9:00 am  Community Life Committee Hall of Fame




